

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11769/2009

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10517 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11771 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11775 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9666 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9667 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.11769/2009 respondent No. 1 has been served. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof regarding remittance of Rs.2000/- (Two thousand) in Supreme court Employee Mutual Welfare Fund.

...2/-

Item No.43

: 2 :

In SLP(C)No.11771/2009 service of notice is complete. Respondent No. 17 has been served. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.11775/2009 service of notice is complete. All the remaining respondents are granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

In SLP(C)No.9666/2010 respondent No. 4 has been served. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5. Await return of notice.

In SLP(C)No.9667/2010 respondent Nos. 8, 9 and 13 have been served. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await return of notice of respondent No. 1 to 7, 10 and 12.

In SLP(C)No.10517/2010 respondent granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 7.1.2011.

S

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar